

# Interim Results Announcement Date

Released : 19.09.2017

RNS Number : 0854R Patagonia Gold PLC 19 September 2017

19 September 2017

## Patagonia Gold Plc ("Patagonia" or the "Company")

### **Interim Results Announcement Date**

Patagonia Gold Plc (AIM:PGD), the mining company with gold and silver projects in the southern Patagonia region of Argentina, Chile and Uruguay, plans to release its financial results for the six months ending 30 June 2016 on Wednesday, 27 September 2017.

The Company will host a webcast and presentation on 27 September 2017 at 2.00 p.m. UK time on the interim results.

The webcast can be accessed at the following link:

http://webcasting.brrmedia.co.uk/broadcast/59bfaa7d6e25824f45f17a6d

The presentation will be made available on the Company's website (www.patagoniagold.com) immediately prior to the webcast.

A recording of the webcast will also be made available on the Company's website - www.patagoniagold.com.

#### For more information, please contact:

Christopher van Tienhoven, Chief Executive Officer Patagonia Gold Plc Tel: +54 11 5278 6950

Angela Hallett Strand Hanson Limited (Nominated Adviser and Broker) Tel: +44 (0)20 7409 3494

### **About Patagonia Gold**

Patagonia Gold Plc is a mining company that seeks to grow shareholder value through exploration, development and production of gold and silver projects in the southern Patagonia region of Argentina. The Company is primarily focused on three projects: the flagship Cap-Oeste project, the La Manchuria project and the Lomada heap leach project. Patagonia Gold, indirectly through its subsidiaries or under option agreements, has mineral rights to over 220 properties in several provinces of Argentina and Chile, and is one of the largest landholders in the province of Santa Cruz.

This information is provided by RNS The company news service from the London Stock Exchange NORUWANRBSAKAAR